2024 Twin Cities Auto Show Honda Motocompacto Giveaway Official Rules

Eligibility:

- 1. The Twin Cities Auto Show Honda Motocompacto Giveaway (the "Giveaway") is open to legal residents of the United States who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- 2. Employees of the Twin Cities Auto Show and Greater Twin Cities Honda Dealers Ad Association, its dealerships, affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

Entry Period:

- 1. The Giveaway begins on March 30, 2024 at 8:00 am Central Time ("CT") and ends on April 7, 2024 at 7:00 pm CT.
- 2. Entries that are submitted before or after the Entry Period will be disqualified.

How to Enter:

- 1. To enter the Giveaway, eligible participants must visit the Honda Display or Electric Vehicle Neighborhood at the Twin Cities Auto Show during regular show hours and register at the official entry kiosk.
- 2. A write-in option is available by sending in a postcard that includes in your first name, last name, mailing address, zip code and phone number where we can reach you. On the postcard, indicate you are registering to win a Honda Motocompacto.
- Only one entry per person is allowed.
 No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win.

Prize:

- 1. One (1) winner will receive a Honda Motocompacto.
- 2. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other item.
- 3. The winner will be solely responsible for any taxes or fees associated with the prize.

Winner Selection:

- 1. The winner will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries received during the Entry Period.
- 2. The drawing will be conducted by the Twin Cities Auto Show by April 10, 2024.
- 3. The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

Winner Notification:

- 1. The potential winner will be notified via email and/or phone within three (3) business days following the drawing.
- 2. If the potential winner does not respond to the notification within 48 hours or fails to meet the eligibility requirements, an alternate winner may be selected.

General Conditions:

- 1. By participating in the Giveaway, participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of the Twin Cities Auto Show which are final and binding.
- 2. Participants will be automatically opted in to receive future communications from the Twin Cities Auto Show and the Greater Twin Cities Honda Dealers Ad Association.
- 3. The Twin Cities Auto Show reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these Official Rules or acts in a disruptive or unsportsmanlike manner.
- 4. The Twin Cities Auto Show is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries, or for any technical or human error that may occur in the administration of the Giveaway.

Publicity:

By accepting the prize, the winner grants the Twin Cities Auto Show and Greater Twin Cities Honda Dealers Ad Association the right to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without further compensation or permission, except where prohibited by law.

Release:

By participating in the Giveaway, participants release and hold harmless Twin Cities Auto Show and Greater Twin Cities Honda Dealers Ad Association, its dealerships, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising from or in connection with the Giveaway or acceptance, possession, or use of the prize.

Sponsor:

The Giveaway is sponsored by Twin Cities Auto Show and Greater Twin Cities Honda Dealers Ad Association.